SEP 1 5 2015

RESOLUTION 2015-15

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY FROM THE CITY OF RUSH CITY

WHEREAS, Lisa Morris, personal representative of the Estate of Audrey Anderson, has served upon the City of Rush City a petition for detachment of the following described real property from the City of Rush City, to be attached to Rushseba Township:

> The South 50 feet of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 21, Township 37, Range 21, Chisago County

(hereinafter the "Property"),

WHEREAS, the Estate of Audrey Anderson is the only owner of the property sought to be detached,

WHEREAS, the Property, while located within the City, is not entirely surrounded by the City, but abuts it:

WHEREAS, the Property also abuts Rushseba Township;

WHEREAS, the Property is rural in character and not developed for urban residential, commercial, or industrial purposes;

WHEREAS the City has no objection to said Petition or to detachment of the property from the City for annexation into Rushseba Township,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Rush City hereby supports the Petition of Lisa Morris, personal representative of the Estate of Audrey Anderson, for Detachment of the following described property from the City of Rush City:

The South 50 feet of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 21, Township 37, Range 21, Chisago County

Adopted by the City Council of Rush City this 24th day of August, 2015.

Jabbe

burn

Administrato